

ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Chief Judge Order 22-05

ORDER APPOINTING KATHY JONES AS ACTING CLERK OF COURT FOR THE FREMONT COUNTY COMBINED COURT

Due to the resignation of the Clerk of the Fremont County Combined Court and until the position is filled, it is necessary for the fair and efficient administration of justice that an Acting Clerk of Court of the Combined Court be appointed to assume the duties of the Clerk of the Combined Court.

I therefore appoint Kathy Jones as the Acting Clerk of the Fremont County Combined Court during the absence of the Clerk of the Combined Court. As such, Kathy Jones has the authority to execute any documents that could be executed by the Clerk of the Combined Court, including, but not limited to, the transfer of property pursuant to C.R.C.P. Rule 70.

This Order is effective May 31, 2022, and will terminate upon the new Clerk of Court assuming her/his position.

Done in Salida, Colorado, May 24, 2022 /s/ Patrick W. Murphy Chief Judge, 11th J.D.